RESOLUTION NO. R-89- 02

ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JANUARY 1, 1989 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 1989, AND PROVIDING THAT THE SEVERAL AMOUNTS STATED IN THE BUDGET DOCUMENT AS ADOPTED BE APPROPRIATED IN SAID BUDGET DOCUMENT.

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Conway, Arkansas, has submitted to the City Council a budget for the fiscal year 1989.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

Section 1. That a budget for the fiscal year 1989 for the City of Conway, Arkansas as set forth in that document entitled "City of Conway Budget", providing a total appropriation for all General Funds of \$4,733,315 and a total appropriation for the Street Fund of \$1,278,630.

Section 2. That from the effective date of the budget, to-wit: January 1, 1989, the amounts adopted therein as expenditures shall be and are hereby appropriated.

Section 3. The Mayor is directed to cause the proper accounting entries to be made in the books and records of the City so as to reflect the appropriations for the aforesaid fiscal year, and he is further directed to file a certified copy of the adopted budget for the fiscal year with the City Clerk of the City of Conway, Arkansas.

PASSED this 10th day of January, 1989.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Mayor

aithe Hartwick